
SCALE 1:4

 

FF 521

 

1:1

Front fork universal

2019-04-09 FG 424

B
DN

 
TAN

 
 

  

  

 

Kit contents
1x front fork leg left hand side
1x front fork leg right hand side
4x 04757-05 screw MC6S M6x16 10.9
4x 04757-06 screw MC6S M8x16 10.9
4x 04757-09 screw MC6S M8x45 10.9

Length  with stroke 120 (optional length 810 with stroke 130)800

32 +0.033
 02x 40

27
0.

1
28

0.
2

102.2

120

343

84 0.2

28
0.

1

40
0.

1

28
0.

1

32
0.

1

42
0.

1

42
0.

1

22 0.1

37 0.1

107 0.1

6

12

20

5

2x 10

2x 8R

(2x)40.5

2x 5R

44
0.

2

43

60

 (optional 134)124 94( )933

573

50
 0 -0

.0
8

54
 0 -0

.0
8

2x M x1 thread depth 106 2x M x1.25 thread depth 118

2x M x1.258 depth 5.55.1
+0.1

 0

 depth 75.1
+0.1

 0

3x M x0.8 thread depth 6.55

2x  depth 258.5

38
.8

14
0.

1

10

16
0.

1

7 0.1

2x 60

21
0.

1

22
0.

1

14
0.

1

20
0.

1

21
0.

1

2x 5R

Fork bottom
Black anodization

Inner tube
Gold (TiN)

Outer tube
Black anodization

Main spring
preload adjuster
Black anodization

Adjustment
housing
Black anodization

B Marking note added DN 191220 N/A

A Drawing released for production DN 190409
Rev. Type of change Sign. Date Rev.no

Scraper
Black

Loctite 2400 = 01791-25/26

* Carried out by the end user at installation

* 19 Nm

3x screw M5 *

SCALE 1:4

2x 04757-05 screw MC6S M6x16 10.9

2x 04757-06 screw MC6S M8x16 10.9

2x 04757-09 screw MC6S M8x45 10.9

* 4 Nm
* Loctite 2400 - screw thread

* 7 Nm
* Loctite 2400 - screw thread

* 19 Nm
* Loctite 2400 - screw thread

Dev.
(°)

Compare

Surface treatment

Drawing number

Dev.
(mm)

 

Approved

Dev.
(mm)

Designation (swedish)

Angular short
length (mm)

Material

Date Format

Basic
size (mm)

Heat treatment

Ext. radius,
chamfer (mm)

ISO 2768mK
AD -TS0061

(valid if stated
on drawing):

Designation (english)

±0.1
±0.2
±0.3
±0.5
±0.8

-6
(6)-30

(30)-120
(120)-400

(400)-1000

Scale

Th
is

 d
oc

um
en

t i
s 

co
nf

id
en

tia
l a

nd
 m

us
t n

ot
 b

e 
co

pi
ed

 w
ith

-
ou

t o
ur

 w
rit

te
n 

pe
rm

is
si

on
, a

nd
 th

e 
co

nt
en

ts
 th

er
eo

f m
us

t
no

t b
e 

im
pa

rte
d 

to
 a

 th
ird

 p
ar

ty
 n

or
 b

e 
us

ed
 f
o
r 

an
y

un
au

th
or

iz
ed

 p
ur

po
se

. C
on

tra
ve

nt
io

n 
w

ill
 b

e 
pr

os
ec

ut
ed

.

Drawn

±0.1
±0.2
±0.5
±1

Revision

-0.5
(0.5)-3

(3)-6
(6)-

-1
(1)-10

(10)-50
(50)-120

(120)-400
(400)- A1

±3°
±1°
±0°30'
±0°20'
±0°10'
±0°5'

SS
-E

N
 IS

O
 8

01
5,

 S
S-

EN
 IS

O
 4

28
8 

AD
-T

S0
06

2
an

d 
ot

he
r s

pe
ci

fie
d 

st
an

da
rd

s 
ap

pl
y.

TS
00

14
 V

is
ua

l r
eq

ui
re

m
en

ts
 le

ve
l G

 a
pp

lie
s

if 
no

th
in

g 
el

se
 s

pe
ci

fie
d 

on
 d

ra
w

in
g.

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5

E

F

6 7 8

Applies to both left and right hand
side front fork leg
Part number (A), eng. revision (B),
batch number (C) and serial number (D)
permanently marked
Example AA AAABAA
       CCCCCC DDD

B


